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SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S PORTFOLIO

Program: General

Question No. AE17/115

Senator Bilyk, Catryna asked the following question at the hearing on 28 February 2017:

1. Please provide an itemised list of costs (GST inclusive) for spending in calendar year 2016 on external consultants/service providers in the following categories please be provided:

a) social media

b) photograph

c) graphic design

d) web design

e) electronic communications

f) acting or public speaking training

g) ergonomics.


The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:


1. Below is an itemised list of costs (GST inclusive) for spending in the calendar year 2016 on external consultants/service providers in the categories requested


a) social media


Department

- Total = $47,707.05

Sprout Social = $1,762.14

Stay Smart Online = $45,944.91


Royal Commission into the Protection and Detention of Children in the Northern Territory

- Total = $0


Royal Commission into Institutional Responses to Child Sexual Abuse

- Total = $0


b) photography


Department

- Total = $6,620.00
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Royal Commission into the Protection and Detention of Children in the Northern Territory

- Total = $2,722.73


Royal Commission into Institutional Responses to Child Sexual Abuse

- Total = $23,382.70


c) graphic design


Department

- Total = $70,420.00

Stay Smart Online - $70,420.00


Royal Commission into the Protection and Detention of Children in the Northern Territory

- Total = $0


Royal Commission into Institutional Responses to Child Sexual Abuse

- Total = $39,456


d) web design


Department

- Total = $31,350.00

Stay Smart Online $31,350.00


Royal Commission into the Protection and Detention of Children in the Northern Territory

- Total = $0


Royal Commission into Institutional Responses to Child Sexual Abuse

- Total = $114,780


e) electronic communications


Department

- Total = $1,035,328.60

Voice Conferencing - $39,792.92

National Security Hotline TIPT - $18,263.90

National Security Hotline - $83,432.77

Fixed voice landlines (outgoing) - $105,758.72

Fixed voice landlines (incoming) - $178,189.87

Minor mobile and data charges - $30,955.27

IBNC charges - $126,662.56

Secure internet gateway charges - $413,318.41

Domain name registration - $331.05

Fedlink services - $11,803.20

Foxtel - $11,168.85
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Parl TV $7,015.01

Stay Smart Online Alert Service - $8,636.10


Royal Commission into the Protection and Detention of Children in the Northern Territory

- Total = $60,902.28


Royal Commission into Institutional Responses to Child Sexual Abuse

- Total = $787.58


f) acting or public speaking training


Department

- Total = $9,432.50

CERT Australia – $9,432.50


Royal Commission into the Protection and Detention of Children in the Northern Territory

- Total = $0


Royal Commission into Institutional Responses to Child Sexual Abuse

- Total = $0


g) ergonomics


Department

- Total = $78,508.00


Royal Commission into the Protection and Detention of Children in the Northern Territory

- Total = $0


Royal Commission into Institutional Responses to Child Sexual Abuse

- Total = $9,185.00

